
                               THE 30th ANNUAL WILLOW BAY 5K
                              Liverpool, NY   August 19, 2023

             Results By Leone Timing & Results Services & Syracuse Chargers TC
                                    www.leonetiming.com
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                       PLACES IN
PLACE NAME                   AGE   TIME   PACE     AGEGROUP  &  SEX    RESIDENCE           ST
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Emily Bush              16   16:52  5:26   1/9    F15-19  F#   1 Saratoga Sprngs     NY 
    2 Anya Belisle            17   18:21  5:55   2/9    F15-19  F#   2 Gansevoort          NY 
    3 Kate Turner             16   18:44  6:02   3/9    F15-19  F#   3 Porter Corners      NY 
    4 Alycia Hart             17   18:50  6:04   4/9    F15-19  F#   4 Gansevoort          NY 
    5 Reagan Owen             13   18:54  6:05   1/8    F10-14  F#   5 Gansevoort          NY 
    6 Yue Tong Ang            14   19:00  6:07   2/8    F10-14  F#   6 Gansevoort          NY 
    7 Kaitlyn Phillips        26   19:22  6:14   1/5    F25-29  F#   7 Rome                NY 
    8 Heidi Berglund          14   19:26  6:16   3/8    F10-14  F#   8 Gansevoort          NY 
    9 Zoe Tamvada             11   22:34  7:16   4/8    F10-14  F#   9 Saratoga Sprngs     NY 
   10 Nora Yanai              25   23:01  7:25   2/5    F25-29  F#  10 Syracuse            NY 
   11 Maya Tamvada            13   23:08  7:27   5/8    F10-14  F#  11 Saratoga Sprngs     NY 
   12 Natalia Dimatteo        15   23:32  7:35   5/9    F15-19  F#  12 Auburn              NY 
   13 Lauren Buck             35   23:56  7:42   1/4    F35-39  F#  13 Camillus            NY 
   14 Kristen Dimatteo        53   24:02  7:44   1/17   F50-54  F#  14 Auburn              NY 
   15 Susan Kreplin-Michaels  67   24:28  7:53   1/12   F65-69  F#  15 Auburn              NY 
   16 Alyssa Connors          15   24:40  7:57   6/9    F15-19  F#  16 Saratoga Sprngs     NY 
   17 Mary Bushallow          52   25:13  8:07   2/17   F50-54  F#  17 Auburn              NY 
   18 Katherine MacGregor     14   25:45  8:18   6/8    F10-14  F#  18 Saratoga Sprngs     NY 
   19 Renee Affinati          42   26:10  8:26   1/7    F40-44  F#  19 West Monroe         NY 
   20 Kathryn Annan           66   26:39  8:35   2/12   F65-69  F#  20 Syracuse            NY 
   21 Susan Lopez             31   27:33  8:52   1/4    F30-34  F#  21 Syracuse            NY 
   22 Anna Curtis             26   27:34  8:53   3/5    F25-29  F#  22 Syracuse            NY 
   23 Ruth Yanai              64   28:28  9:10   1/11   F60-64  F#  23 Syracuse            NY 
   24 Jennifer Poggi          51   28:39  9:13   3/17   F50-54  F#  24 Rochester           NY 
   25 Jeanne Marinelli        51   29:19  9:26   4/17   F50-54  F#  25 Fayetteville        NY 
   26 Kelly Griffith          55   29:22  9:28   1/6    F55-59  F#  26 E Syracuse          NY 
   27 Danielle Edwards        43   29:38  9:33   2/7    F40-44  F#  27 Syracuse            NY 
   28 Susanne Tupper          58   30:28  9:49   2/6    F55-59  F#  28 Hastings            NY 
   29 Brianna Murray          31   30:50  9:56   2/4    F30-34  F#  29 N Syracuse          NY 
   30 Megan Reeves            37   30:59  9:59   2/4    F35-39  F#  30 Syracuse            NY 
   31 Samantha Crossman       33   31:12 10:03   3/4    F30-34  F#  31 Liverpool           NY 
   32 Nancy Smith             70   31:19 10:05   1/14   F70-74  F#  32 Syracuse            NY 
   33 Penny Noll              71   31:35 10:10   2/14   F70-74  F#  33 Syracuse            NY 
   34 Jen Poole               50   31:57 10:17   5/17   F50-54  F#  34 Auburn              NY 
   35 Jenna Depuy             36   32:01 10:19   3/4    F35-39  F#  35 Central Square      NY 
   36 Marie Nellenback        59   32:17 10:24   3/6    F55-59  F#  36 Auburn              NY 
   37 Rosalie Brennan         74   32:24 10:26   3/14   F70-74  F#  37 Syracuse            NY 
   38 Eileen Becker           53   32:32 10:29   6/17   F50-54  F#  38 Auburn              NY 
   39 Cathy Rudick            65   32:51 10:35   3/12   F65-69  F#  39 Auburn              NY 
   40 Jean Miller             74   32:53 10:35   4/14   F70-74  F#  40 Brasher Falls       NY 
   41 Johnna Sohovic-Urban    60   33:05 10:39   2/11   F60-64  F#  41 Brewerton           NY 
   42 Lisa Kaylor             54   33:24 10:45   7/17   F50-54  F#  42 Hastings            NY 
   43 Samantha Szelazek       37   33:26 10:46   4/4    F35-39  F#  43 Clay                NY 
   44 Kathleen Joseph         57   33:43 10:51   4/6    F55-59  F#  44 Weedsport           NY 
   45 Rosemarie Hudson        65   33:52 10:54   4/12   F65-69  F#  45 Liverpool           NY 
   46 Lisa Gattuso            62   34:01 10:57   3/11   F60-64  F#  46 Manliuse            NY 
   47 Sandy Boys              71   34:10 11:00   5/14   F70-74  F#  47 E Syracuse          NY 
   48 Kelly Thomas            48   34:19 11:03   1/6    F45-49  F#  48 Clay                NY 
   49 Sara Bond               50   34:58 11:16   8/17   F50-54  F#  49 Sun City Center     FL 
   50 Brianna Aiello          42   35:24 11:24   3/7    F40-44  F#  50 Baldwinsville       NY 
   51 Kallan Aiello            7   35:24 11:24   1/4    F01-09  F#  51 Baldwinsville       NY 
   52 Zoey O'Brien            10   35:32 11:27   7/8    F10-14  F#  52 Clay                NY 
   53 Kelly Porter            45   36:21 11:42   2/6    F45-49  F#  53 N Syracuse          NY 
   54 Becky Fletcher          70   36:21 11:42   6/14   F70-74  F#  54 Spring              TX 
   55 Mary Casey              77   36:32 11:46   1/7    F75-79  F#  55 Fayetteville        NY 
   56 Kathleen Curtis         63   36:49 11:51   4/11   F60-64  F#  56 Syracuse            NY 
   57 Judy Granatstein        69   36:51 11:52   5/12   F65-69  F#  57 Eugene              OR 



   58 Mary Flannery           68   36:54 11:53   6/12   F65-69  F#  58 E Syracuse          NY 
   59 Gloria Colton           79   37:35 12:06   2/7    F75-79  F#  59 Fayetteville        NY 
   60 Marguerite M Fulton-New 75   38:09 12:17   3/7    F75-79  F#  60 Liverpool           NY 
   61 Alaina Cordone          33   38:40 12:27   4/4    F30-34  F#  61 Baldwinsville       NY 
   62 Junie Skellington       42   38:51 12:31   4/7    F40-44  F#  62 Syracuse            NY 
   63 Joan Osier              74   39:09 12:36   7/14   F70-74  F#  63 Baldwinsville       NY 
   64 Sharon Holliday         67   39:27 12:42   7/12   F65-69  F#  64 Liverpool           NY 
   65 Nancy Kobus             72   40:08 12:55   8/14   F70-74  F#  65 Sioux Falls         SD 
   66 Doreen Bednarski        70   40:27 13:02   9/14   F70-74  F#  66 Baldwinsville       NY 
   67 Heather Lacey           45   40:34 13:04   3/6    F45-49  F#  67 Hastings            NY 
   68 Julianna Godici         25   40:56 13:11   4/5    F25-29  F#  68 Brewerton           NY 
   69 Peg Maxwell             56   41:09 13:15   5/6    F55-59  F#  69 Syracuse            NY 
   70 Karen Nieman            45   41:09 13:15   4/6    F45-49  F#  70 Manlius             NY 
   71 Victoria Han            12   41:55 13:30   8/8    F10-14  F#  71 Clay                NY 
   72 Anne E Proppe           72   42:05 13:33  10/14   F70-74  F#  72 Baldwinsville       NY 
   73 Dina MacCammon          51   42:23 13:39   9/17   F50-54  F#  73 Liverpool           NY 
   74 Christine Klimek        44   42:44 13:45   5/7    F40-44  F#  74 Syracuse            NY 
   75 Mary Devore             52   42:44 13:46  10/17   F50-54  F#  75 Camillus            NY 
   76 Blake Buffum             9   43:22 13:58   2/4    F01-09  F#  76 Baldwinsville       NY 
   77 Paige Meier              8   43:23 13:58   3/4    F01-09  F#  77 Liverpool           NY 
   78 Kim Pierce              46   44:11 14:14   5/6    F45-49  F#  78 Chittenango         NY 
   79 Joanne Laatsch          40   44:12 14:14   6/7    F40-44  F#  79 Camillus            NY 
   80 Ruby Laatsch             7   44:13 14:14   4/4    F01-09  F#  80 Camillus            NY 
   81 Erica Wade-Loop         52   44:15 14:15  11/17   F50-54  F#  81 Liverpool           NY 
   82 Mary M Nichols          75   44:52 14:27   4/7    F75-79  F#  82 Liverpool           NY 
   83 Wendy Ostuni            63   45:06 14:31   5/11   F60-64  F#  83 Liverpool           NY 
   84 Nancy A Rein            70   46:28 14:58  11/14   F70-74  F#  84 Syracuse            NY 
   85 Sharon J Scheiwiller    79   47:09 15:11   5/7    F75-79  F#  85 Baldwinsville       NY 
   86 Mary Schulz             84   48:07 15:29   1/2    F80-84  F#  86 Cortland            NY 
   87 Kimberly Schulz         57   48:07 15:29   6/6    F55-59  F#  87 Syracuse            NY 
   88 Peggy Bufano            64   48:38 15:40   6/11   F60-64  F#  88 Syracuse            NY 
   89 Rosemary Laquidari      79   48:56 15:45   6/7    F75-79  F#  89 Liverpool           NY 
   90 Laraine Putman          74   49:03 15:48  12/14   F70-74  F#  90 S Kortright         NY 
   91 Lori Farrell            61   50:00 16:06   7/11   F60-64  F#  91 Rockford            IL 
   92 Iryna Loyko             21   50:03 16:07   1/1    F20-24  F#  92 Ithaca              NY 
   93 Viktoriya Loyko         18   50:05 16:07   7/9    F15-19  F#  93 Ithaca              NY 
   94 Deborah Wood            63   50:26 16:14   8/11   F60-64  F#  94 Syracuse            NY 
   95 Nancy Hesler            66   50:39 16:19   8/12   F65-69  F#  95 Baldwinsville       NY 
   96 Martha Lawson           61   50:44 16:20   9/11   F60-64  F#  96 Liverpool           NY 
   97 Sarah Watson            29   51:09 16:28   5/5    F25-29  F#  97 Cicero              NY 
   98 Mary Jo Champlin        41   51:11 16:29   7/7    F40-44  F#  98 Chittenango         NY 
   99 Maureen Fleming         67   51:18 16:31   9/12   F65-69  F#  99 Baldwinsville       NY 
  100 Phyllis Zames           48   54:05 17:25   6/6    F45-49  F# 100 Syracuse            NY 
  101 Leora Zames             16   54:06 17:25   8/9    F15-19  F# 101 Jamesville          NY 
  102 Henia Zames             19   54:07 17:25   9/9    F15-19  F# 102 Jamesville          NY 
  103 Barbara Rawlings        63   56:36 18:14  10/11   F60-64  F# 103 Baldwinsville       NY 
  104 Dorinda Raby            73   56:37 18:14  13/14   F70-74  F# 104 Baldwinsville       NY 
  105 Carol Frey              88   58:00 18:40   1/1    F85-89  F# 105 Cicero              NY 
  106 Katherine Balduzzi      50   59:08 19:02  12/17   F50-54  F# 106 Syracuse            NY 
  107 Cynthia Mead            53   59:08 19:02  13/17   F50-54  F# 107 Liverpool           NY 
  108 Jennifer Wheeler        51   59:08 19:02  14/17   F50-54  F# 108 E Syracuse          NY 
  109 Sharon Sonnacchio       82 1:01:48 19:54   2/2    F80-84  F# 109 Hastings            NY 
  110 Susan Owens             50 1:03:40 20:30  15/17   F50-54  F# 110 Syracuse            NY 
  111 Nancy Anderson          76 1:03:41 20:30   7/7    F75-79  F# 111 Marcellus           NY 
  112 Cindy Sanderson         65 1:07:31 21:44  10/12   F65-69  F# 112 Elbridge            NY 
  113 Karen Sanderson         51 1:07:32 21:45  16/17   F50-54  F# 113 Jordan              NY 
  114 Kim Ryder               70 1:13:02 23:31  14/14   F70-74  F# 114 Bernhards Bay       NY 
  115 Janice Crawford         65 1:13:02 23:31  11/12   F65-69  F# 115 Baldwinsville       NY 
  116 Marcia Anne Prignon     69 1:13:02 23:31  12/12   F65-69  F# 116 Clay                NY 
  117 Mary E Ryan             61 1:21:32 26:15  11/11   F60-64  F# 117 N Syracuse          NY 
  118 Rebecca Battoe          54 1:21:32 26:15  17/17   F50-54  F# 118 Liverpool           NY 
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                             AGE GROUP RESULTS

                          FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       PLACE NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE       ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           1 Emily Bush            16   16:52  Saratoga Sprngs NY 
           2 Anya Belisle          17   18:21  Gansevoort      NY 
           3 Kate Turner           16   18:44  Porter Corners  NY 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 9
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    51 Kallan Aiello          7   35:24  Baldwinsville        NY 
          2    76 Blake Buffum           9   43:22  Baldwinsville        NY 
          3    77 Paige Meier            8   43:23  Liverpool            NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 14
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     5 Reagan Owen           13   18:54  Gansevoort           NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     4 Alycia Hart           17   18:50  Gansevoort           NY 
          2    12 Natalia Dimatteo      15   23:32  Auburn               NY 
          3    16 Alyssa Connors        15   24:40  Saratoga Sprngs      NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    92 Iryna Loyko           21   50:03  Ithaca               NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     7 Kaitlyn Phillips      26   19:22  Rome                 NY 
          2    10 Nora Yanai            25   23:01  Syracuse             NY 
          3    22 Anna Curtis           26   27:34  Syracuse             NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    21 Susan Lopez           31   27:33  Syracuse             NY 
          2    29 Brianna Murray        31   30:50  N Syracuse           NY 
          3    31 Samantha Crossman     33   31:12  Liverpool            NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    13 Lauren Buck           35   23:56  Camillus             NY 
          2    30 Megan Reeves          37   30:59  Syracuse             NY 
          3    35 Jenna Depuy           36   32:01  Central Square       NY 



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    19 Renee Affinati        42   26:10  West Monroe          NY 
          2    27 Danielle Edwards      43   29:38  Syracuse             NY 
          3    50 Brianna Aiello        42   35:24  Baldwinsville        NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    48 Kelly Thomas          48   34:19  Clay                 NY 
          2    53 Kelly Porter          45   36:21  N Syracuse           NY 
          3    67 Heather Lacey         45   40:34  Hastings             NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    14 Kristen Dimatteo      53   24:02  Auburn               NY 
          2    17 Mary Bushallow        52   25:13  Auburn               NY 
          3    24 Jennifer Poggi        51   28:39  Rochester            NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    26 Kelly Griffith        55   29:22  E Syracuse           NY 
          2    28 Susanne Tupper        58   30:28  Hastings             NY 
          3    36 Marie Nellenback      59   32:17  Auburn               NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    23 Ruth Yanai            64   28:28  Syracuse             NY 
          2    41 Johnna Sohovic-Urban  60   33:05  Brewerton            NY 
          3    46 Lisa Gattuso          62   34:01  Manliuse             NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    15 Susan Kreplin-Michae  67   24:28  Auburn               NY 
          2    20 Kathryn Annan         66   26:39  Syracuse             NY 
          3    39 Cathy Rudick          65   32:51  Auburn               NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    32 Nancy Smith           70   31:19  Syracuse             NY 
          2    33 Penny Noll            71   31:35  Syracuse             NY 
          3    37 Rosalie Brennan       74   32:24  Syracuse             NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------



          1    55 Mary Casey            77   36:32  Fayetteville         NY 
          2    59 Gloria Colton         79   37:35  Fayetteville         NY 
          3    60 Marguerite M Fulton-  75   38:09  Liverpool            NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    86 Mary Schulz           84   48:07  Cortland             NY 
          2   109 Sharon Sonnacchio     82 1:01:48  Hastings             NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1   105 Carol Frey            88   58:00  Cicero               NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  90 - 94
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  95 - 99
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                 AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------


